MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-5-01242022 1/3
MCA1117C-ADJ,MCA1117C-1.8,MCA1117C-2.5,MCA1117C-3.3,MCA1117C-5.0
Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
SOT-89
Suggested Solder Pad Layout
inches
mm

Symbol Unit
VI 15 V
Tj -25 ~125 °COperating Junction Temperature
Parameter
Input Voltage
Recommended Operating Conditions
Value
Note: 1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
          <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
MCCSEMI.COM2/3Rev.3-5-01242022
Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25 ℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
MCA1117C-ADJ,MCA1117C-1.8,MCA1117C-2.5,MCA1117C-3.3,MCA1117C-5.0
Parameter Symbol Part Number Test   Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage Vref MCA1117C-ADJ 10mA≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=3.25V 1.225 1.25 1.275 V
MCA1117C-1.2 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=3.2V 1.176 1.2 1.224 V
MCA1117C-1.8 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=3.8V 1.764 1.8 1.836 V
MCA1117C-2.5 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=4.5V 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
MCA1117C-2.85 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=4.85V 2.793 2.85 2.907 V
MCA1117C-3.3 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=5.3V 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
MCA1117C-5.0 0≤Iout≤800mA , Vin=7.0V 4.9 5 5.1 V
MCA1117C-1.2 Iout=10mA, 2.7V≤Vin≤10V - 0.03 0.2 %/V
MCA1117C-ADJ Iout=10mA, 2.75V≤Vin≤12V - 0.03 0.2 %/V
MCA1117C-1.8 Iout=10mA, 3.3V≤Vin≤12V - 0.03 0.2 %/V